#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323260

| SEQUENCE:             | 1  |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the order in which the 07/31/2009 transfers were recorded previously recorded on Reel 004267 Frame 0382. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger effective 07/31/2009. |
| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| GILMOUR, INC. |          | 07/31/2009     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GILMOUR MANUFACTURING COMPANY |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 492 DRUM AVENUE               |
| City:           | SOMERSET                      |
| State/Country:  | PENNSYLVANIA                  |
| Postal Code:    | 15501                         |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA     |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 0785139 | AIR-O-MATIC |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(312) 554-8000 Phone: Email: kep@pattishall.com Demetra Merikas Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 98700-000-00279   |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Demetra Merikas   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Demetra Merikas/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/14/2014        |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=merger from Gilmour, Inc. with and into Gilmour Manufacturing Company#page1.tif source=merger from Gilmour, Inc. with and into Gilmour Manufacturing Company#page2.tif source=merger from Gilmour, Inc. with and into Gilmour Manufacturing Company#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0713** 900307218

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |   |  |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|---|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         | , |  |  |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 07/31/2009     |   |  |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| GILMOUR, INC. |          | 07/31/2009     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | GILMOUR MANUFACTURING COMPANY |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 492 DRUM AVENUE               |  |
| City:           | SOMERSET                      |  |
| State/Country:  | PENNSYLVANIA                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 15501                         |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE         |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 1849910 | WATER WEEPER |
| Registration Number: | 1230818 | GILMOUR      |
| Registration Number: | 0833285 | GILMOUR      |
| Registration Number: | 0833188 | GILMOUR      |
| Registration Number: | 0899619 | TRIM-EZY     |
| Registration Number: | 0785139 | AIR-O-MATIC  |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(708)681-7108

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7088655467

Email:

cecille.martin@us.bosch.com

Correspondent Name:

Cecille A. Martin

Address Line 1:

2800 South 25th Avenue

Address Line 4:

Broadview, ILLINOIS 60155

900170283

CH 6465 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0714

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PTNA              |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Cecille A. Martin |
| Signature:              | /cecilleamartin/  |
| Date:                   | 08/26/2010        |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=FORM.2009.07.31.CA Merger Gilmour, Inc. (DE) to Gilmour Manufacturing Company (PA)#page1.tif source=FORM.2009.07.31.CA Merger Gilmour, Inc. (DE) to Gilmour Manufacturing Company (PA)#page2.tif source=FORM.2009.07.31.CA Merger Gilmour, Inc. (DE) to Gilmour Manufacturing Company (PA)#page3.tif

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GILMOUR, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GILMOUR MANUFACTURING COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME
OF "GILMOUR MANUFACTURING COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY,
A.D. 2009, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4715893 8100M

090745351

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware gov/authver shtml

AUTHENT ICATION: 7452423

DATE: 08-03-09

TRADEWARK
REEL: 002402 FRANCE: 07364

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:55 FM 07/31/2009 FILED 03:55 PM 07/31/2009 SRV 090745351 - 2464588 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING GILMOUR, INC. INTO GILMOUR MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Gilmour Manufacturing Company., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the September I, 1959 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of Gilmour, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 23rd day of December, 1994, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the attached resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent effective July 27, 2009, determined to and did merge into itself Gilmour, Inc. The name of the surviving corporation is Gilmour Manufacturing Company.

TRADEWARK
REEL: 004407 FRAWE: 07385

FOURIH: This merger will be filed pursuant to Section 253 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code with an effective time of midnight, July 31, 2009.

RECORDED: 08/26/20140

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Gilmour Manufacturing Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by Gregory Thiess, its Secretary, as of the 28<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2009

By: <u>Areanra</u>

Its: Secretary